

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R . K . A R U L

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1027/2011

RAJESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anvita Aparajita, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar