

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. No. 6797 of 2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1027/2011

RAJESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL CRL.M.P. NO.6797/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. CRL.M.P. 6798/2017)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6797 of 2017 - for bail is
rejected.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR