

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL No(s). 1027 OF 2011

RAJESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Crl.M.P. No.138604/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

CRL.M.P. No. 138606 OF 2017 for exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 05-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, AOR  
Ms. Anvita Aparajita, Adv.  
Mr. Madhavendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. No. 138604 OF 2017 for withdrawal of Criminal Appeal  
is allowed and the appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.M.P. No. 138606 OF 2017 for exemption from filing official  
translation is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. No. 138604 OF 2017

WITH

CRL.M.P. No. 138606 OF 2017

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL No(s). 1027 OF 2011

RAJESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

CRL.M.P. No. 138604 OF 2017 for withdrawal of Criminal Appeal  
is allowed and the appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.M.P. No. 138606 OF 2017 for exemption from filing  
official translation is disposed of.

.....J  
(NAVIN SINHA)

New Delhi

Dated : January 5, 2018